
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: Water License and Meeting


Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Sun, Oct 31, 2021 at 12:55 PM
To: Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca>
Cc: "SCOTT.PURCELL@forces.gc.ca" <SCOTT.PURCELL@forces.gc.ca>, "JMearns@GOV.NU.CA" <JMearns@gov.nu.ca>,
"KSeeley@GOV.NU.CA" <KSeeley@gov.nu.ca>, "Bernardt.Vanzyl@forces.gc.ca" <Bernardt.Vanzyl@forces.gc.ca>, Josip
Deronja - Colliers <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Teresa
Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>

Dear all,

To clarify, the permitted raw water withdrawal rate from the river is 350 m3/day. This is the permitted maximum rate
withdrawn at the intake at the river. 

Concentrate (waste product of the ROWPU, as we understand from the submitted document package) is to be hauled to
the wastewater treatment plant. 

To amend the licence to increase withdrawal rates, the City will need to go through the same process as with the
emergency amendment issued on October 15.

Please find the Licence and its amendments attached. 

Best regards,

On Sun, Oct 31, 2021 at 11:17 AM Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca> wrote:


Good afternoon Major Purcell,

Josip will provide a copy of the license.

 

For today’s site meeting:

 

mailto:a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca


1.      
Site selection

2.      
Release of concentrate

3.      
Traffic control/site security

4.      
Mobilization schedule

5.      
Truck filling method and distribution of treated potable water

6.      
Chemical disposal (data sheet received) under review with intent to direct pump into lagoon

7.      
Chemical disposal transportation – requesting GN provide these resources

8.      
Communications

 

Notes:

City requires 24 hours to disinfect trucks and tanks to accept new water.  We plan to start the process on Monday

Water license permits a total withdrawal limit of 350,000L per day from Sylvia Grinnell River.  It is expected that we can
work within this limit if the concentrate is not included in these numbers.  If not,
we work to amend the license.

 

Thank you,

Amy

 

From: SCOTT.PURCELL@forces.gc.ca <SCOTT.PURCELL@forces.gc.ca>


Sent: October 31, 2021 12:17 PM

To: Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca>

Cc: assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca; JMearns@GOV.NU.CA; KSeeley@GOV.NU.CA; Bernardt.Vanzyl@forces.gc.ca

Subject: Water License and Meeting

 

Hello CAO,

 

Thanks for the letter covering us to operate under the current water agreement at the river.

 

For our records can we get a copy of the water license (Licence No: 3AM-IQA1626) and the amendment please?

 

See you at 1400 at the River.

 

Scott

 

Major Scott Purcell

Task Force Commander – Iqaluit

OP LENTUS 21-05
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scott.purcell@forces.gc.ca
/ Phone: 867-222-1179

 

4 attachments

160617 3AM-IQA1626 Water Licence ONME.pdf

867K

210315 3AM-IQA1626 Amendment 5-ODDE.pdf

627K

190904 3AM-IQA1626 Amendment No. 4-OCHE.pdf

629K

211015 3AM-IQA1626 Emergency Amendment 6-OAKE.pdf

533K
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